Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Lien on Trademarks Recorded At Reel/Frames 4433/0374 and NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

4433/0264

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent		11/22/2011	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GT Crystal Systems, LLC
Street Address:	27 Congress Street
City:	Salem
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01970
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	GTAT Corporation (f/k/a GT Solar Incorporated)
Street Address:	243 Daniel Webster Highway
City:	Merrimack
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523763	НЕМ
Registration Number:	3596183	FAST
Registration Number:	1150725	CRYSTAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1084417	
Registration Number:	2612767	GT SOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614 **Phone**: 617-951-7011

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nathan W. Chaney, Ropes & Gray

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108051-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan W. Chaney
Signature:	/Nathan W. Chaney/
Date:	11/22/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=GTAT - Release of Lien on Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif

source=GTAT - Release of Lien on Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

source=GTAT - Release of Lien on Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif

source=GTAT - Release of Lien on Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2010 (the "Agreement") by GT Crystal Systems, LLC and GT Solar Incorporated ("Original Lien Grantors") to Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2010 on reel/frame 4433/0374 and reel/frame 4433/0264, the Original Lien Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Original Lien Grantors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, GT Solar Incorporated subsequently changed its name to GTAT Corporation (together with GT Crystal Systems, LLC, the "Lien Grantors");

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Lien Grantors all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: November 22, 2011

(NY) 08014/647/PAYOFF/IP.release.TM.doc 28663945_3 11/16/11 6:47 PM

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral

Agent

By:

Name: Shaheen Malik Vice President

By:

Name: Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW ASSOCIATE

Signature Page to Trademark Release

Schedule A GT CRYSTAL SYSTEMS, LLC

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Record Owner
нем	77415220	3523763	GT Crystal Systems, LLC
FAST	77376592	3596183	GT Crystal Systems, LLC
CRYSTAL SYSTEMS	73163474	1150725	GT Crystal Systems, LLC
	73092027	1084417	GT Crystal Systems, LLC

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

 $(NY)~08014/647/PAYOFF/IP.release.TM.doc\\ 28663945_3$

11/16/11 6:47 PM

GTAT CORPORATION (f/k/a GT SOLAR INCORPORATED)

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Record Owner
GT SOLAR	78036356	2612767	GTAT Corporation (f/k/a GT Solar Incorporated)

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

(NY) 08014/647/PAYOFF/IP.release.TM.doc 28663945_3

RECORDED: 11/22/2011

11/16/11 6:47 PM